ATC#030	32 SOP
FORM No. 881—Oregon Trust Deed Series—TRUST DEED.	18919
TRUST DEED, made thisdthday	of November
as Grantor, ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. LARRY G. WEATHERS and JO ANN. M. WEATH full rights of survivorship	, as I lake, and
an Honoticiary	
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and convey County, Oregon, described	ETH: ys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property as:
in <u>Klamath</u> SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO	
TREES TO BE CUT BY BUYER FOR BUILDING SITE MU	ST HAVE THE APPROVAL OF SELLERS.
APPROVAL WILL NOT BE UNREASONABLY WITH	A LAHELD - Loss de regionales de la construcción de la construcción de la construcción de la construcción de la Reconstrucción de la construcción de
and the second of the second	
	subsections and all other rights thereupto belonging or in anywise
together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appr now or hereatter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits there is the set of set of the	of and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec- of and all fixtures now or herein contained and payment of the
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE OF FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE OF	NO. / 1.0.0.
it percepto to heneliciary or order and made	by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest never,
note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary of order had made not sooner paid, to be due and payable at maturity of Not. The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is becomes due and payable. In the event the within described propert sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instru- tion, shall become immediately due and payable.	s the date, stated above, on which the therein is sold, agreed to be
herein, shall become immediately due and payable.	a restriction thereon; (c) join in any
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees. I. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; building or permit any waste of said property. and in food and workmanlike	granting any easement of creating discing this deed or the lien or charge subordination or other agreement altecting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled therefo," and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness thereot. Trustee's lees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. To Hong any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any
1. To protect, preserve and maintain suitains or improvement thereon; and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property; and in good and workmanike 2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. destroyed thereintions allecting said property; if the beneliciary so requests, to tions and restrictions allecting said property; if the beneliciary so requests, to join in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commer- join in Code as the beneficiary may require and to any for tiling sarches made	be conclusive proof of the truthluness thereof. Trustees test of any of the be- be conclusive proof of the truthluness thereof. Trustees there is a service mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. [0, Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any 10, Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be ap- time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be ap- time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be ap- time without notice, and without, regard to the adequacy of any security for
tions and restrictions attecting said property; if the beneficiary so techas, to pion in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commer- join in executing such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commer cal Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for filing same in the cal Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made proper public officer or sericing agencies as may be deemed desirable by the	the without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to by the pointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for pointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebidness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said prop- the indebidness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said prop- the indebidness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said prop- the indebidness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said prop- the indebidness hereby secured, in the possession of the possession of the possession of the indebidness hereby secured, in the possession of the possession of the possession of the enter of the possession of the posse
beneficiary.	less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable news fees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-
now or herealter erected on the beneficiary may from time to time require, in and such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than 3. Insurable. Value, written in an amount not less that the beneficiary, with loss payable to the latter; all	neys rece upon any maximum of the second sec
policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary as insurance and to	property, and the application of retense thereunder or invalidate any act done
tion of any pictor procure the same at grantors experise. In the beneficiary may procure the same being may be applied by benefi- collected under any lire or other insurance policy may be applied by benefi- collected under any lire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary	hereby or in his performance of any agreement informance, the beneficiary may essence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable.
any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such appreciate or invalidate any	in equity as a mortange or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust and a direct of advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to pursue any other right of advertisement and sale, or may direct the beneficiary may have. In the
taxes, assessments and other charges that may be fevred of assessments and other taxes, assessments before any part of such taxes, assessments and other	f latter event the benchard of the and his election to sell the said described has r his written notice of default and his election to sell the said described has rongery to satisfy the obligation secured hereby whereupon the trustee shall prometly to satisfy the obligation
charges become past the grantor fail to make payment of any failes at to beneficiary; should the grantor fail to make payment of grantor, eithe ments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, eithe ments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either ments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either ments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either ments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either ments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either ments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either ments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either ments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either ments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either ments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either ments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either ments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either ments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either ments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either ments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either ments, insurance payable by grantor, either	proceed to forcelose this trust deed in the manner provided in one of a second process the second process of the second proces of the second process of th
hereby, together with the obligations described in particular debt secured by this hereby, together with the added to and become a part of the debt secured by this	is the delault or delaults. If the delault may be cured by paying the
trust deed, without to such payments, with interest as allocatic, the part covenants hereoi and for such payments, with a stantor, shall be bound to the erty hereinbefore described, as well as the payment of the obligation herein-	in being cured may be cured by tendering the performance require default of the being cured may be cured by tendering the addition to curing the default of the beneficiary all cost
our nonce, and he this trust deed immediately due	together with trustee's and altorney's received and the time al
6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the formation of the trustee incurrent of the trustee incu	ed 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be need on the time to which said sale may sale designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said property eith
fees actually incurrent in and delend any action of proceeding purposed in any su 7. To appear in and delend any action of proceeding purposed in any su	it, auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the third of a we converging it, auction to the highest bidder in form as required by law converging shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law convergence shall be be a state of the state of the state of the sta
action or proceeding in bare of this deed, to pay all costs and experiences; t any suit for the foreclosure of the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney's fees; t	in- the property so solu, but matters of lact shall be conclusive pro- plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive pro- be of the truthlulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but includi- be of the truthlulness thereof. may purchase at the sale.
amount of allotties are and in the event of an appeal from any fuce the fixed by the trial court and in the vertex of the trial court, grantor further afters to pay such sum as the t decree of the trial court, grantor further afters the beneticiary's or trustee's att	or the grantor and brustee sells pursuant to the powers provided intern, the ap-
peliate court sint appeal. ney's tees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be tai 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall have	attorney, (2) to the obligation to the interest of the trustee in the trustee in the trustee in the trustee of their priority and (4)

and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at nuction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the prostponenty so sold, but without any covenant or wartenty, express or im-the portponenty so sold, but without any covenant or wartenty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulunes thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including of the truthfulunes thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in-cluding the compendation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trusters attorney. (2) of thems subsequent to the interest of the trust end (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to insy successor trustee appointed herein strustee, the latter shall be wested with all thereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrustemers. Each such appointment of the property is situated. shall be conclusive proof of proger appointment acknowledged is made a public records of the course parcet and uties conierred trustee, the latter shall be wested with all thereunder. Each such appointment ond substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary or due successor trustee. 17. Trustee anneed and appoint as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party h

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all ol said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneticiary shall have the right, it its o elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable right, it is o elects, to require that all or any portion of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attil be paid to beneticiary and incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be read to beneticiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's lees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by ben-ticiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at be one-essary in obtaining such com-pensation, promptly upon beneticiary and necessary in obtaining such com-9. At any time and from presentation of this deed and the note for indorsent (in case of lut) reconceyances, for cancellation), without allecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either on attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 656.555.

18920 nie (a The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unercumbered title thereto and that he will warrant and forever detend the same against all persons whomsoever. 97.00 1979 1979 sit all end The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, lamily or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benelit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneliciary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the contract gender includes the teminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-In-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. (If the signer of the abave is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement opposite.) STATE OF XXXECON, CALIFORNIA County of Solan O STATE OF OREGON,

 This instrument was acknowledged before me on

 No.J.

 W. B. Stovekand Judy Stover

\$5. County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on ... 19....., by OFFICIAL SEAL 85 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNA SOLANO COUNTY My Comm. Expires Sept. 28, 1992 JANET DAVIS Junet Dusis Notary Public for Storics California My commission expires: Notary Public for Oragon My commission expires: (SEAL) REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid TO:, Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said the undersigned is the legal owner and noticer of all macoreaness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the DATED: and has been broken a Do not loss or destray this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. TRUST DEED OF THIDE STATE OF OREGON, STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND County of ss. I certify that the within instrument Contraction in the martine fait, was received for record on the day of, 19 SPACE RESERVED <u> Alexander (Alexander) ATAGE</u> FOR ALVIE IS STA YE 19-RECORDER'S USE $\{i\} \in \mathcal{G}$ Record of Mortgages of said County. Beneficiary AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Witness my hand and seal of ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. Collection Dept. Mr. M. CEPCOL. 고문성권 NAME ASTREA DEED TITLE By ----- Deputy 14254 4 4 4 5 7 7 5 1 5 1

PARCEL 1:

Lot 18, Block 23 of SPRAGUE RIVER VALLEY ACRES, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

PARCEL 2:

 $\frac{1}{2}$

The N 1/2 of the NE 1/4 of Section 7, Township 36 South, Range 13 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

LESS AND EXCEPTING the following:

A parcel of land situated in the N 1/2 NE 1/4 Section 7, Township 36 South, Range 13 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point which lies North 89 degrees 57' 11" East a distance of 2524.57 feet from the Northwest corner of said Section 7; thence North 89 degrees 57' 11" East 843.42 feet to a 5/8" iron rod; thence South 00 degrees 00' 33" East 1323.27 853.24 feet to a 5/8" iron rod (also the center North 1/16 the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for record at request of	Aspen Title Co			
or A.D., of	19 <u>88</u> at <u>11:29</u> o' <u>Mortgages</u>	clockAM., and duly red	_ the <u>8th</u>	day
FEE \$18.00		Evelyn Biehn Cou	<u> </u>	
		By Doulesic G	nuclinalar	

SS.

18921